OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gary Catona	Name: Fred Catona
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 887 Village Cirice
Execution Date(s) December 5, 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Blue Bell
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 19422
✓ Other Affidavit of Ownership	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
6,288,319	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Gerard P. Norton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.40.00
Internal Address: Fox Rothschild LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
110011007 (000	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3	Enclosed
Sifeet Address. 381 Leinux Dilive, Didg. #3	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City in the second discount of the second dis	8. Payment Information
City: Lawrenceville	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NJ Zip: 08648	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>609-844-3020</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1943</u>
Fax Number: 609-896-1469	Authorized User Name Gerard P. Norton
Email Address: gnorton@foxrothschild.com	/ MINISTER GOOD THAT IS A STATE OF THE STATE
9. Signature: Lerand P Worton	April 16, 2007
Signature	Date
Gerard P. Norton Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0826 Fax:6098961469

Apr 16 2007 18:44

P. 03

Affidavit

I Gary Catona do hereby declare that my brother Fred Catona owns half (50%) of the patent and benefits derived from the patent # 6,288,319B1.

Gary Catona - signature

Witness - signature

PATENT

REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0827